
 
 

 

MUNICIPAL ALLIANCE OF INTEGRATED SERVICES, INC.  
 

 

Extraordinary Meeting  
Proposal Evaluation Committee  

June 30, 2023 

 

 

AGENDA   

 

▪ New topics 

▪ Proposals to be considered 

 

Program 
   

Activity   Municipality   Service provider  Number of 
positions and 

occupation  

 

Total hours and 
hourly wage 

 

Total cost 

for AMSI 

Adults Transitional Job Guayama Gran Hotel, Inc.  

Amendment 2023-230159 

1 

Dishwasher 

 

1 

Dishwasher 

 

1 

Waiter and 

Waitress 

 

1 

Waiter and 

waitress 

1 

Waiter and 

Waitress 

1 

Waiter and 

Waitress 

1 

60.17 

$1.00 

 

395.17 

$1.00 

 

 

311 

$1.00 

 

433 

$1.00 

 

282.05 

$1.00 

 

490 

$1.00 

 

$2,710.00 



 
2 

 

 

Food Preparation 

Worker  

466.75 

$1.00 

Adults Transitional Job Guayama Díaz 2 Inc. 

Amendment 2023-230005 

1 

Cook Restaurant 

3 

Food Preparation 

Workers  

6 

Waiters 

Waitresses 

1 

Cook Restaurant 

 

1 

Cook Restaurant  

500 

$0.50 

 

500 

$1.00 

500 

$1.00  

           

356 

$0.50 

260 

$0.50 

$5,621.97 

Adults Transitional Job Guayama Fountain Christian Bilingual 

School 

Amendment 2023-230298 

1 

Janitor and 

Cleaner 

1 

Food Preparation 

Worker   

1 

Teaching 

Assistant 

348.8 

$1.00 

 

 

500 

$1.00 

 

314 

$1.00 

$1,292.46 

Adults  Transitional Job Arroyo Inmobiliaria Cruz Feliciano, Inc. 

Amendment 2023-230270 

2 

Customer Service 

500 

$1.00 

$1,111.50 

Dislocated 

Workers  

Transitional Job Guayama  DF Consumer Health Care B.V 

Amendment 2023-220313 

1 

Packaging and 

Filling  

1 

Packaging … 

1 

433.14 

$0.50 

 

262.50 

$0.50 

$2,195.17 



 
3 

 

 

Packaging … 

1 

Packaging … 

 

1 

Packaging … 

1 

Packaging … 

1 

Packaging … 

1 

Packaging … 

1 

Packaging and 

Filing 

1 

Packaging and 

Filling 

1 

Packaging and 

Filling 

1 

Packaging and 

Filling  

1 

Packaging and 

Filing 

109.09 

$0.50 

343.50 

$0.50 

343.21 

$0.50 

333.75 

$0.50 

94.30 

$0.50 

234.50 

$0.50 

226.50 

$0.50 

 

 

417 

$0.50 

420 

$0.50 

 

366.92 

$0.50 

 

 

365.50 

$0.50 

 

Adults  Job Experience   Guayama PCW Detailing LLC 

Amendment 2023-230004 

1 

Cleaner of 

vehicles and 

equipment 

121.50 

$1.00 

$135.05 



 
4 

 

 

Adults and  

Dislocated 

Workers  

Transitional Job Caguas  DOccasion Boutique 

Amendment 2021-210106 

1 

Customer Service  

300 

$1.00 

$333.45 

Dislocated 

Workers 

Transitional Job Trujillo Alto Palos Locos 

Amendment  2023-230271 

1 

Maintenance 

Service  

1  

Maintenance 

Service  

500 

$9.50 

318 

$1.00 

$5,633.09 

Dislocated 

Workers 

On-the-job-training  Caguas DEXA Enterprises (Mi gente) 

Amendment 2023-230340 

1 

Dislocated 

Cashier  

1 

Cashier 

500 

$0.50 

 

500 

$1.00 

$ 675.00 

 

Adults  Transitional Job Caguas Inteco  

Amendment 2023-230338 

20 

Data Entry 

Worker 

500 

$1.00 

$11,115.00 

Adults and  

Dislocated 

Workers 

On-the-job-training Caguas Office 360, LLC  

Amendment 2023-230113 

 

2 

Personal Care 

Aide 

500 

$1.00 

$900.00 

Adults and  

Dislocated 

Workers 

On-the-job-training Caguas EIDERLY Transportation Services 

Enmienda 2023-230154 

5 

Shuttle Drivers  

500 

$1.00 

$1,250.001 

Adults  Transitional Job Caguas Miriam I. Serrano Cruz DBA (Ivys 

Esthetic) 

Amendment 2023-230287 

1 

Skin Care 

Specialist 

500 

$1.00 

$555.75 

Dislocated 

Workers 

Transitional Job Cayey  Sylvie E. Rivera Colon (DBA)  

Amendment 2023-230286 

1 

Receptionist  

500 

$1.00 

$555.75 

 

Adults and  

Dislocated 

Workers 

Transitional Job Aguas Buenas  El Paraíso Agricola, LLC 

Amendment 2023-230305 

1 

Sower 

1 

500 

$0.50 

 

500 

$555.75 



 
5 

 

 

Green Areas 

Maintenance 

Worker  

$0.50 

Dislocated 

Workers 

Transitional Job Cayey  Javier Melendez Rivera DBA 

(PRO alignment Express) 

Amendment 2023-220396 

1 

Driver/Sales 

Worker 

 

397.12 

$1.00 

 

$441.40 

Adults and  

Dislocated 

Workers 

Transitional Job Cayey Hogar de Edad Avanzada Huellas 

de Sabiduría, LLC  

Amendment 2023-230171 

2 

Personal Care 

1 

Personal Care 

1 

Personal Care 

 

404 

$1.00 

460 

$1.00 

253.28 

$1.00 

$2,199.97 

Adults On-the-job-training Aguas Buenas ELDELY Transportation Servivces 

Amendment 2023-230153 

5 

Shuttle Drivers 

500 

$1.00 

$1,250.00 

Adults Transitional Job Arroyo Empresas Iraola Amaro, Inc. 

Amendment 2023-230158 

 

1 

Cashier 

1 

Bartender 

381 

$1.00 

187.21 

$1.00 

$631.57 

Adults Job Experience  Arroyo  DUI, Inc.  

Amendment 2023-230365 

1 

Machine 

Operator 

1 

Machine 

Operator 

1 

Laundry Operator  

412.89 

$1.00 

 

442.72 

$1.00 

 

500 

$0.50 

$1,228.89 

Adults and  

Dislocated 

Workers   

Transitional Job Gurabo D’Occasion Boutique  

Amendment 2021-210107 

3 

Customer Service 

1 

Sales Associate 

500 

$1.00 

150.50 

$1.00 

$6,734.58 



 
6 

 

 

1 

Sales Associate 

1 

Customer Service 

3 

Sales Associates 

1 

Customer Service 

1 

Seamstress 

2 

Sales Associates 

 

489 

$1.00 

444.50 

$1.00 

500 

$1.00 

500 

$1.00 

475 

$1.00 

500 

$1.00 

 

Adults and  

Dislocated 

Workers 

Transitional Job Aibonito Centro de Estudio Casita María  

Amendment 2023-230009 

 

1 

Teacher 

1 

Maintenance   

1 

Security Guard  

197.67 

$1.00 

316 

$1.00 

297.50 

$1.00 

$901.62 

Adults Job Experience Gurabo El Shaddai Hitting 

Amendment 2021-210104 

1 

Maintenance  

1  

Cook  

1 

Customer Service  

1 

Customer Service 

 

362.50 

$1.00 

221 

$1.00 

197.50 

$1.00 

500 

$1.00 

$1,423.84 

Dislocated 

Workers 

Transitional Job Aibonito  

 

Coconuts Milk Soaps, LLC 

Amendment 2023-230269 

 

1 

Stocker and Order 

Fillers 

153 

$1.00 

 

$170.06 

 



 
7 

 

 

Adults  Transitional Job Aibonito EduMan Therapy, LLC 

Amendment 2022-220117 

1 

Medical Secretary 

322 

$1.00 

$357.91 

Adults  On-the-job-training Gurabo ELDERLY Transportation Service 

Amendment 

5 

Drivers 

500 

$1.00 

$1,250.00 

Adults  Job Experience Gurabo El último escalón  

Amendment 2023-230199 

2 

Waitresses 

1 

Waitress 

1 

Bartender 

1 

Bartender 

1 

Marketing Clerk 

1 

Maintenance 

Worker 

1 

Cook 

1 

Cook 

 

500 

$1.00 

408 

$1.00 

50 

$1.00 

427.50 

$1.00 

 

500 

$1.00 

 

500 

$1.00 

324 

$0.50 

500 

$0.50 

$3,665.18 

Adults and  

Dislocated 

Workers 

On-the-job-training Trujillo Alto Palos Locos  

Amendment 2023-230284 

 

2 

Customer Service  

2 

Customer Service 

 

500 

$0.75 

 

500 

$0.75 

$1,350.00 

Adults and  

Dislocated 

Workers 

Transitional Job Aibonito A tu Bienestar 

Amendment 2023-230436 

 

1 

Promoter 

1 

Office Personnel 

500 

$1.00 

 

500 

$2,223.00 



 
8 

 

 

 

 

1 

Receptionist 

 

1 

Medical Secretary 

$1.00 

 

500 

$1.00 

500 

$1.00 

Adults  Transitional Job Aibonito El Italiano Express, LLC 

Amendment 2023-230376 

1 

Driver 

500 

$1.00 

 

$555.75 

Adults  Transitional Job Cayey Centro de Cuido Abrazo 

Maternal, LLC 

Amendment 2022-220141 

2 

Teachers 

1 

Maintenance  

500 

$1.00 

379.33 

$1.00 

$1,533.13 

Adults Transitional Job Guayama  Aqua Nutrition 

Amendment 2022-220317 

1 

Cook 

292 

$1.00 

 

$324.56 

Adults and  

Dislocated 

Workers 

Transitional Job Guayama Colegio Mayor de Tecnología  

Amendment 2023-230375 

2 

Physical Plant 

Official  

500 

$1.00 

 

$1,111.50 


