## MUNICIPAL ALLIANCE OF INTEGRATED SERVICES, INC.

## **Extraordinary Meeting Proposal Evaluation Committee**

June 30, 2023

## **AGENDA**

- New topics
  - Proposals to be considered

Program	Activity	Municipality	Service provider	Number of positions and occupation	Total hours and hourly wage	Total cost for AMSI
Adults	Transitional Job	Guayama	Gran Hotel, Inc. Amendment 2023-230159	1 Dishwasher 1	60.17 \$1.00 395.17	\$2,710.00
				Dishwasher	\$1.00	
				1 Waiter and Waitress	311 \$1.00	
				1 Waiter and waitress	433 \$1.00	
				1 Waiter and Waitress 1	282.05 \$1.00	
				Waiter and Waitress	490 \$1.00	





	<u> </u>	T		T		T T
				Food Preparation	466.75	
				Worker	\$1.00	
Adults	Transitional Job	Guayama	Díaz 2 Inc.	1	500	\$5,621.97
			Amendment 2023-230005	Cook Restaurant	\$0.50	
				3		
				Food Preparation	500	
				Workers	\$1.00	
				6	500	
				Waiters		
				Waitresses	\$1.00	
				1		
				Cook Restaurant	356	
				COOK NEStaurant	\$0.50	
				1	260	
				Cook Restaurant	\$0.50	
Adults	Transitional Job	Guayama	Fountain Christian Bilingual School	1	348.8	\$1,292.46
			Amendment 2023-230298	Janitor and	\$1.00	
				Cleaner		
				1		
				Food Preparation	500	
				Worker	\$1.00	
				1		
				Teaching	314	
				Assistant	\$1.00	
Adults	Transitional Job	Arroyo	Inmobiliaria Cruz Feliciano, Inc. Amendment 2023-230270	2	500	\$1,111.50
			Amendment 2023-230270	Customer Service	\$1.00	
Dislocated	Transitional Job	Guayama	DF Consumer Health Care B.V	1	433.14	\$2,195.17
Workers			Amendment 2023-220313	Packaging and	\$0.50	
				Filling		
				1	262.50	
				Packaging	\$0.50	
				1	,	





	T	T		T	ı	,
				Packaging	109.09	
				1	\$0.50	
				Packaging	343.50	
					\$0.50	
				1	343.21	
				Packaging	\$0.50	
				1	333.75	
				Packaging	\$0.50	
				1	94.30	
				Packaging	\$0.50	
				1	234.50	
				Packaging	\$0.50	
				1	226.50	
				Packaging and	\$0.50	
				Filing	Ş0.30	
				1		
				Packaging and	447	
				Filling	417	
				1	\$0.50	
				Packaging and	420	
				Filling	\$0.50	
				1		
				Packaging and	366.92	
				Filling	\$0.50	
				1		
				Packaging and		
				Filing	365.50	
					\$0.50	
Adults	Job Experience	Guayama	PCW Detailing LLC	1	121.50	\$135.05
			Amendment 2023-230004	Cleaner of	\$1.00	
				vehicles and		
				equipment		







Adults and Dislocated	Transitional Job	Caguas	DOccasion Boutique Amendment 2021-210106	1 Customer Service	300	\$333.45
Workers				customer service	\$1.00	
Dislocated	Transitional Job	Trujillo Alto	Palos Locos	1	500	\$5,633.09
Workers			Amendment 2023-230271	Maintenance	\$9.50	
				Service	318	
				1	\$1.00	
				Maintenance		
				Service		
Dislocated	On-the-job-training	Caguas	DEXA Enterprises (Mi gente)	1	500	\$ 675.00
Workers			Amendment 2023-230340	Dislocated	\$0.50	
				Cashier		
				1	500	
				Cashier	\$1.00	
Adults	Transitional Job	Caguas	Inteco	20	500	\$11,115.00
			Amendment 2023-230338	Data Entry	\$1.00	
				Worker		
Adults and	On-the-job-training	Caguas	Office 360, LLC	2	500	\$900.00
Dislocated Workers			Amendment 2023-230113	Personal Care	\$1.00	
WOIKEIS				Aide		
Adults and	On-the-job-training	Caguas	EIDERLY Transportation Services	5	500	\$1,250.001
Dislocated			Enmienda 2023-230154	Shuttle Drivers	\$1.00	
Workers						
Adults	Transitional Job	Caguas	Miriam I. Serrano Cruz DBA (Ivys	1	500	\$555.75
			Esthetic) Amendment 2023-230287	Skin Care	\$1.00	
			Amendment 2023-230207	Specialist		
Dislocated	Transitional Job	Cayey	Cayey Sylvie E. Rivera Colon (DBA) Amendment 2023-230286	1	500	\$555.75
Workers				Receptionist	\$1.00	
Adults and	Transitional Job	Aguas Buenas	El Paraíso Agricola, LLC	1	500	\$555.75
Dislocated Workers			Amendment 2023-230305	Sower	\$0.50	
workers				1		
					500	





	1				40	
				Green Areas	\$0.50	
				Maintenance		
				Worker		
Dislocated	Transitional Job	Cayey	Javier Melendez Rivera DBA	1	397.12	\$441.40
Workers			(PRO alignment Express) Amendment 2023-220396	Driver/Sales	\$1.00	
			Amendment 2025-220596	Worker		
Adults and	Transitional Job	Cayey	Hogar de Edad Avanzada Huellas	2	404	\$2,199.97
Dislocated			de Sabiduría, LLC	Personal Care	\$1.00	
Workers			Amendment 2023-230171	1	460	
				Personal Care	\$1.00	
				1	253.28	
				Personal Care	\$1.00	
					Ψ1.00	
Adults	On-the-job-training	Aguas Buenas	ELDELY Transportation Servivces	5	500	\$1,250.00
			Amendment 2023-230153	Shuttle Drivers	\$1.00	
Adults	Transitional Job	Transitional Job Arroyo	Empresas Iraola Amaro, Inc.	1	381	\$631.57
			Amendment 2023-230158	Cashier	\$1.00	
				1	187.21	
				Bartender	\$1.00	
Adults	Job Experience	Arroyo	DUI, Inc.	1	412.89	\$1,228.89
			Amendment 2023-230365	Machine	\$1.00	
				Operator		
				1	442.72	
				Machine	\$1.00	
				Operator	,	
				1	500	
				Laundry Operator	\$0.50	
Adults and Dislocated	Transitional Job	Gurabo	D'Occasion Boutique Amendment 2021-210107	3	500	\$6,734.58
Workers			Amenament 2021-21010/	Customer Service	\$1.00	
				1	150.50	
				Sales Associate	\$1.00	





				1	489	
				Sales Associate	\$1.00	
				1	444.50	
				Customer Service	\$1.00	
				3	500	
				Sales Associates	\$1.00	
				1	500	
				Customer Service	\$1.00	
				1	475	
				Seamstress	\$1.00	
				2	500	
				Sales Associates	\$1.00	
Adults and	Transitional Job	Aibonito	Centro de Estudio Casita María	1	197.67	\$901.62
Dislocated			Amendment 2023-230009	Teacher	\$1.00	
Workers				1	316	
				Maintenance	\$1.00	
				1	297.50	
				Security Guard	\$1.00	
Adults	Job Experience	Gurabo	El Shaddai Hitting	1	362.50	\$1,423.84
Adults	Job Experience	Gurabo	Amendment 2021-210104	Maintenance	\$1.00	\$1,425.64
				1	\$1.00 221	
				Cook		
				1	\$1.00	
				Customer Service	197.50	
				1	\$1.00	
				Customer Service	500	
					\$1.00	
Dislocated	Transitional Job	Aibonito	Coconuts Milk Soaps, LLC	1	153	\$170.06
Workers		1 110011100	Amendment 2023-230269	Stocker and Order	\$1.00	+
				Fillers	Ψ2.00	







Adults	Transitional Job	Aibonito	EduMan Therapy, LLC Amendment 2022-220117	1 Medical Secretary	322 \$1.00	\$357.91
				,	<b>7</b> - 100	
Adults	On-the-job-training	Gurabo	ELDERLY Transportation Service	5	500	\$1,250.00
			Amendment	Drivers	\$1.00	
Adults	Job Experience	Gurabo	El último escalón	2	500	\$3,665.18
			Amendment 2023-230199	Waitresses	\$1.00	
				1	408	
				Waitress	\$1.00	
				1	50	
				Bartender	\$1.00	
				1	427.50	
				Bartender	\$1.00	
				1	Ψ1.00	
				Marketing Clerk	500	
				1		
				Maintenance	\$1.00	
				Worker		
				1	500	
				Cook	\$1.00	
				1	324	
				Cook	\$0.50	
					500	
					\$0.50	
Adults and	On-the-job-training	Trujillo Alto	Palos Locos	2	500	\$1,350.00
Dislocated Workers			Amendment 2023-230284	Customer Service	\$0.75	
Workers				2		
				Customer Service	500	
					\$0.75	
Adults and	Transitional Job	Aibonito	A tu Bienestar	1	500	\$2,223.00
Dislocated			Amendment 2023-230436	Promoter	\$1.00	
Workers				1		
				Office Personnel		1





ALIANZA MUNICIPAL DE SERVICIOS INTEGRADOS

				1	\$1.00	
				Receptionist		
					500	
				1	\$1.00	
				Medical Secretary	500	
					\$1.00	
Adults	Transitional Job	Aibonito	El Italiano Express, LLC	1	500	\$555.75
			Amendment 2023-230376	Driver	\$1.00	
Adults	Transitional Job	Cayey	Centro de Cuido Abrazo Maternal, LLC Amendment 2022-220141	2	500	\$1,533.13
				Teachers	\$1.00	
			Amendment 2022 220141	1	379.33	
				Maintenance	\$1.00	
Adults	Transitional Job	al Job Guayama	Aqua Nutrition Amendment 2022-220317	1	292	\$324.56
				Cook	\$1.00	
Adults and	Transitional Job	Guayama	Colegio Mayor de Tecnología	2	500	\$1,111.50
Dislocated			Amendment 2023-230375	Physical Plant	\$1.00	
Workers				Official		
						1





